

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen Nikolaj Plads 6 DK-1107 Copenhagen K

> 14 May 2012 Announcement no. 13

## Shareholdings report

In accordance with Section 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act - under which we are obliged to inform about trading in the NKT share by board members, and group executive directors and their related parties - we hereby announce that we have received notification regarding acquisition of NKT shares as follows:

Name:	Kurt Bligaard Pedersen
Position:	Member of the Board of Directors
Issuer:	NKT Holding A/S
ISIN:	DK 0010287663
Transaction type:	Acquisition of shares
Date:	10 May 2012
Transaction market:	NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen
Transaction number:	1,000
Purchase price (DKK):	235,000

## **Further information**

Please contact the undersigned on telephone number +45 4348 2000 if you have questions concerning the above.

Yours faithfully

## NKT Holding A/S

Michael Hedegaard Lyng CFO

> NKT Holding A/S CVR No. 62 72 52 14 www.nkt.dk

Vibeholms Allé 25 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark Phone +45 43 48 20 00 Telefax +45 43 96 18 20 e-mail nkt.holding@nkt.dk